

V			.1 .	Land Towns and the Control of the Co
	s. Please record the attached origin	,		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address	_		
Wei-Pin CHUANG		Name:	COMPAL	ELECTRONICS, INC.
		Street Address:	No. 581, . Dist.,	Jui-Kuang Rd., Nei-Hu
3. Nature of Conveyance:		_		
⊠Assignment □ Security Agreeme □ Other:	City, State, Zip:	Taipei City	v, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Execution Date	□ Additional r	name(s) and	address(es) attached.	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s	/b	32957es
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of th		hara Attached		
C. A		Total Number of Ap	olientions and	
5. Name and Address of Party to Wi Document Should be Mailed:	nom Correspondence Concerning this	· ·	ents Involved:	1
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
22264	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		8. Deposit Account N		02-0200
9. Statement and Signature:			****	
To the best of my kno copy of the original d	owledge and belief, the foregoing locument.	is true and correct a	nd any attac	hed copy is a true
Eugene Mar			December 27, 2002	
Name of Person Signii	ng	Signature		Date
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments and document:	3	

12/31/2002 NMOHAMM1 00000138 10329565

02 FC:8021

40.00 OF

ASSIGNMENT

This ass EXTERNAL	gnment agro POWER SUPPL	eement is and MODULE AD	oplicable to an in APTED TO BE DIS	vention entit POSED IN A P	led (Invention ORTABLE ELEC	Title) TRONIC APPARATUS
The PAI	ENT RIGHTS	S referred to	in this agreeme	of are:		
			for this invention		by the ASSIC	SNOR(S)
, and an ana,	•		his assignment.	,,, exocutou	5 y 1115 / 10511	211011(0)
		•	•		filed	
			cation based on			
			filed on (date			
	applicat	ion Serial N	0	, if known).		
	U.S. pa	tent No.	, issu	ied		
The PAT	ENT RIGHTS	also includ	, issue all divisions, re	issues, conti	inuations and	extensions of
			dentified above.			
•	•	• •	nder this agreem			
	₩ U.S. pa	•				
	□ Worldw	ide patent r	ights. In this ca:	se, the assign	nee shall have	e the right to
	claim th	ie benefit of	the filing date o	f any U.S. or	foreign pate	nt application
	for this	invention.				
			this agreement is			
signatures a	opear on pag	ge 2 of this .	Assignment and	any Supplem	nental Sheet(s	s).
			agreement is:			
(Name of As	signee) <u> </u>	OMPAL ELECT	RONICS, INC.			
(Address)	No. 581, J	ui-Kuang Rd	., Nei-Hu Dist.	, Taipei Cit	y, Taiwan	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The ASSIGN						
(check one)						
	□ A Partner		Tairran			
			Taiwan		(specify s	tate or country)
	(other)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
The ACC	CNODIC) :-		f ¢10 00	.:	CICNICE and	_+
			ion of \$10.00 pa			
			f which is ackno	wiedged, riei	reby assignts) the following
•			ors and assigns:			
	nd exclusive	_		TENT DICHT	·c.	
	•		in and to the PA		٥;	
_			ny past infringer		anı a+h	valiaabla
-	•	•	5 USC 119, 35			рисаше

PATENT REEL: 013622 FRAME: 0809 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) ereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all etters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the ole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its , epresentatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment apers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful aths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in his application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date this document after it has been executed.

Wei-Pin CHUANG	Chuang Nei Kin	December 16, 2002
lame of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
ame of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
ame of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
ame of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
ame of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
ame of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
ame of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
ame of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
ame of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT RECORDED: 12/27/2002 REEL: 013622 FRAME: 0810